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COUNTY: CLAY
INDUSTRY

AG PRODUCT ION-CROPS
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
TRADE CONTRACTORS
MFG:PRINTING,PUBLISHING
MFG:MISCELLANEOUS

MOTOR FREIGHT
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

UTILITY SERVICES

WHOL :DURABLE GOODS

WHOL :NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL :GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL zFOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION
RETL : APPAREL ,ACCESSORIES
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS
BANKING

HOTELS,LODGING PLACES
PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
MOTION PICTURES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
UNDESIGNATED

COUNTY TOTAL

INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 1998

GROSS SALES TAXABLE SALES

$4,056,050
$1,272,593
$1,234,986
$10,413,082
$1,477,982
$15,165,393

$166,840

$372,994
$4,835,912
$22,211,547
$26,205,432
$57,935,406
$16,791,792
$64,937,677
$69,652,688
$89,646,158
$12,020,217
$25,098, 356
$31,071,232
$79,073,364

$15,573
$1,763,321
$3,810,925
$5,894,191
$38,417,250
$2,099,290
$2,643,364
$4,199,613
$2,407,452
$4,192,958
$1,046,455

$883,757
$1,199,100
$1,532,331
$16,547,589

$620,292,870

$87,789
$788,655
$53,704
$668,067
$461,814
$4,131,927
$123,145
$156,027
$4,211,812
$11,328,840
$20,233,679
$848,984
$12,509,020
$43,575,578
$15,651,745
$13,689,810
$7,149,941
$13,069,876
$27,039,279
$28,803,902
$1,284
$1,747,491
$1,954,851
$2,022,408
$6,063,424
$846,470
$2,622,542
$3,863,854
$143,713
$1,905,033
$1,014,731
$128,622
$375,036
$578,456
$4,176,304

$232,027,813

SALES TAX

$5,705
$51,261
$3,493
$43,422
$30,019
$268,579
$8,009
$10,141
$273,767
$736,375
$1,305,373
$55,188
$812,380
$2,832,409
$1,063,170
$890,336
$464,740
$849,527
$1,834,738
$1,898,277
$83
$115,455
$127,059
$131,450
$394,151
$55,043
$170,468
$258,840
$9,345
$123,825
$84,275
$8,361
$24,375
$42,462
$211,183

$15,193,284

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS
COUNTY BY

USE TAX

$5,634
$2,031
$6,269
$121,521
$154
$26,065
$4,695
$4,725
$3,303
$107,201
$38,615
$5,990
$1,900
$14,452
$3,501
$10,618
$9,730
$2,359
$3,457
$35,976
$3,264
$183
$1,553
$379
$5,376
$241
$17

$19
$2,582
$671

$0

$173
$3,311
$97,975
$178,719

$702,659

TOTAL TAX

$11,339
$53,292
$9,762
$164,943
$30,173
$294,644
$12,704
$14,866
$277,070
$843,576
$1,343,988
$61,178
$814,280
$2,846,861
$1,066,671
$900,954
$474,470
$851,886
$1,838,195
$1,934,253
$3,347
$115,638
$128,612
$131,829
$399,527
$55,284
$170,485
$258,859
$11,927
$124,496
$84,275
$8,534
$27,686
$140,437
$389,902

$15,895,943

NUMBER

303

83
50
69
34

17
17
10
15
10
19
11
42

1,122



