## MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

COUNTY: CLAY

	INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
1	AG PRODUCTION-CROPS	\$4,056,050	\$87,789	\$5,705	\$5,634	\$11,339	7
7	AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$1,272,593	\$788,655	\$51,261	\$2,031	\$53,292	26
15	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	\$1,234,986	\$53,704	\$3,493	\$6,269	\$9,762	9
17	TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$10,413,082	\$668,067	\$43,422	\$121,521	\$164,943	32
27	MFG: PRINTING, PUBLISHING	\$1,477,982	\$461,814	\$30,019	\$154	\$30,173	8
39	MFG:MISCELLANEOUS	\$15,165,393	\$4,131,927	\$268,579	\$26,065	\$294,644	11
42	MOTOR FREIGHT	\$166,840	\$123,145	\$8,009	\$4,695	\$12,704	9
47	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	\$372,994	\$156,027	\$10,141	\$4,725	\$14,866	4
48	COMMUNICATION	\$4,835,912	\$4,211,812	\$273,767	\$3,303	\$277,070	4
49	UTILITY SERVICES	\$22,211,547	\$11,328,840	\$736,375	\$107,201	\$843,576	6
50	WHOL: DURABLE GOODS	\$26,205,432	\$20,233,679	\$1,305,373	\$38,615	\$1,343,988	23
51	WHOL: NONDURABLE GOODS	\$57,935,406	\$848,984	\$55,188	\$5,990	\$61,178	24
52	RETL: HARDWARE, BLDG MATLS	\$16,791,792	\$12,509,020	\$812,380	\$1,900	\$814,280	27
53	RETL:GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$64,937,677	\$43,575,578	\$2,832,409	\$14,452	\$2,846,861	6
54	RETL: FOOD	\$69,652,688	\$15,651,745	\$1,063,170	\$3,501	\$1,066,671	33
55	RETL: AUTO DEALERS, STATION	\$89,646,158	\$13,689,810	\$890,336	\$10,618	\$900,954	46
56	RETL: APPAREL, ACCESSORIES	\$12,020,217	\$7,149,941	\$464,740	\$9,730	\$474,470	21
57	RETL: FURNITURE	\$25,098,356	\$13,069,876	\$849,527	\$2,359	\$851,886	39
58	RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$31,071,232	\$27,039,279	\$1,834,738	\$3,457	\$1,838,195	87
59	RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$79,073,364	\$28,803,902	\$1,898,277	\$35,976	\$1,934,253	303
60	BANKING	\$15,573	\$1,284	\$83	\$3,264	\$3,347	5
70	HOTELS, LODGING PLACES	\$1,763,321	\$1,747,491	\$115,455	\$183	\$115,638	9
72	PERSONAL SERVICES	\$3,810,925	\$1,954,851	\$127,059	\$1,553	\$128,612	83
73	BUSINESS SERVICES	\$5,894,191	\$2,022,408	\$131,450	\$379	\$131,829	50
75	AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$38,417,250	\$6,063,424	\$394,151	\$5,376	\$399,527	69
76	MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$2,099,290	\$846,470	\$55,043	\$241	\$55,284	34
78	MOTION PICTURES	\$2,643,364	\$2,622,542	\$170,468	\$17	\$170,485	6
79	AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$4,199,613	\$3,863,854	\$258,840	\$19	\$258,859	17
80	HEALTH SERVICES	\$2,407,452	\$143,713	\$9,345	\$2,582	\$11,927	17
82	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$4,192,958	\$1,905,033	\$123,825	\$671	\$124,496	10
86	MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$1,046,455	\$1,014,731	\$84,275	\$0	\$84,275	15
87	ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE	\$883,757	\$128,622	\$8,361	\$173	\$8,534	10
89	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	\$1,199,100	\$375,036	\$24,375	\$3,311	\$27,686	19
90	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	\$1,532,331	\$578,456	\$42,462	\$97,975	\$140,437	11
99	UNDESIGNATED	\$16,547,589	\$4,176,304	\$211,183	\$178,719	\$389,902	42
	COUNTY TOTAL	\$620,292,870	\$232,027,813	\$15,193,284	\$702,659	\$15,895,943	1,122